Sunday, January 25

Monday, January 26

Tuesday, January 27

Wednesday, January 28

Thursday, January 29

Friday, January 30

Sunday, February 1

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

8:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
6:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)

Adult Sunday School (Library)

Family Service (Upstairs Chapel)

Worship Service (Sanctuary);

Fellowship following in the Fellowship Hall
CANCELLED Middle School Youth Group
CANCELLED Middle School Youth Gorup

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast

AA (downstairs classroom)
Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge Group (Fellowship Hall)
Veritas Movie Night (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group

Communion & Family Sunday

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)

Adult Sunday School (Library)

Worship Service (Sanctuary);

Fellowship following in the Fellowship Hall
Middle School Youth Group

Sunday, January 25

Monday, January 26

Tuesday, January 27

Wednesday, January 28

Thursday, January 29

Friday, January 30

Sunday, February 1

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

8:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
6:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)

Adult Sunday School (Library)

Family Service (Upstairs Chapel)

Worship Service (Sanctuary);

Fellowship following in the Fellowship Hall
CANCELLED Middle School Youth Group
CANCELLED Middle School Youth Gorup

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast

AA (downstairs classroom)
Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge Group (Fellowship Hall)
Veritas Movie Night (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group

Communion & Family Sunday

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)

Adult Sunday School (Library)

Worship Service (Sanctuary);

Fellowship following in the Fellowship Hall
Middle School Youth Group



Announcements
Week of January 25, 2025

Stephen Ministry offers you a compassionate listening companion on your journey
through one of life’s inevitable difficulties. With our Lord’s strength and presence, we are
not alone. Recall Isaiah 41:10: Fear not, for [ am with you,; Be not dismayed, for I am your
God. I will strengthen you, I will help you, I will uphold you with my righteous right hand.
If you would like to know more about our Stephen Ministry here at Sunrise, please contact
Michele Smith, mlsmith755@gmail.com or 301-928-3262.

Save the Date for Souper Bowl of Caring February 8th. Souper Bowl of Caring is a
youth-inspired movement working across the nation to tackle hunger in their local
communities. Again this year, we will be donating to the College of Charleston Cougar
Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food insecurity while
helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration and student
involvement. You may bring in canned or dry goods and drop them off in the bin in the
Narthex or outside the Narthex doors. If you’d like to make a monetary donation we
encourage you to donate directly at https://give.cofc.edu/donate. Thank you!

The Men's Breakfast Group invites you to join them for fellowship and food on February
10th at 9 am to celebrate Valentine's Day. This special event is hosted especially for the
women! Please sign up on the signup sheet in the Fellowship Hall.

Please join us on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday for a Soup and Chili Potluck
Luncheon after the 10:00 a.m. worship service on February 8th. Prizes will be given to the
best chili. Come and taste and VOTE!

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Announcements
Week of January 25, 2025

Stephen Ministry offers you a compassionate listening companion on your journey through
one of life’s inevitable difficulties. With our Lord’s strength and presence, we are not alone.
Recall Isaiah 41:10: Fear not, for I am with you, Be not dismayed, for I am your God. I will
strengthen you, I will help you, I will uphold you with my righteous right hand.

If you would like to know more about our Stephen Ministry here at Sunrise, please contact
Michele Smith, mlsmith755@gmail.com or 301-928-3262.

Save the Date for Souper Bowl of Caring February 8th. Souper Bowl of Caring is a
youth-inspired movement working across the nation to tackle hunger in their local
communities. Again this year, we will be donating to the College of Charleston Cougar
Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food insecurity while
helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration and student
involvement. You may bring in canned or dry goods and drop them off in the bin in the
Narthex or outside the Narthex doors. If you’d like to make a monetary donation we
encourage you to donate directly at https://give.cofc.edu/donate. Thank you!

The Men's Breakfast Group invites you to join them for fellowship and food on February
10th at 9 am to celebrate Valentine's Day. This special event is hosted especially for the
women! Please sign up on the signup sheet in the Fellowship Hall.

Please join us on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday for a Soup and Chili Potluck
Luncheon after the 10:00 a.m. worship service on February 8th. Prizes will be given to the
best chili. Come and taste and VOTE!

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.


https://give.cofc.edu/donate
https://give.cofc.edu/donate

