

## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, January 25	8:45 a.m.      Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) 9:00 a.m.      Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) 9:00 a.m.      Adult Sunday School (Library) 10:00 a.m.      Family Service (Upstairs Chapel) 10:00 a.m.      Worship Service (Sanctuary); Fellowship following in the Fellowship Hall 10:40 a.m. <b>CANCELLED</b> Middle School Youth Group 4:30 p.m. <b>CANCELLED</b> Middle School Youth Gorup
Monday, January 26	5:30 p.m.      Karate (Fellowship Hall) 6:45 p.m.      Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, January 27	8:00 a.m.      Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast
Wednesday, January 28	10:00 a.m.      AA (downstairs classroom) 6:30 p.m.      Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
Thursday, January 29	5:30 p.m.      Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, January 30	10:30 a.m.      Bridge Group (Fellowship Hall) 6:30 p.m.      Veritas Movie Night (Fellowship Hall) 7:00 p.m.      Youth Group
Sunday, February 1	<i>Communion &amp; Family Sunday</i> 8:45 a.m.      Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) 9:00 a.m.      Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) 9:00 a.m.      Adult Sunday School (Library) 10:00 a.m.      Worship Service (Sanctuary); Fellowship following in the Fellowship Hall 10:40 a.m.      Middle School Youth Group

## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, January 25	8:45 a.m.      Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) 9:00 a.m.      Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) 9:00 a.m.      Adult Sunday School (Library) 10:00 a.m.      Family Service (Upstairs Chapel) 10:00 a.m.      Worship Service (Sanctuary); Fellowship following in the Fellowship Hall 10:40 a.m. <b>CANCELLED</b> Middle School Youth Group 4:30 p.m. <b>CANCELLED</b> Middle School Youth Gorup
Monday, January 26	5:30 p.m.      Karate (Fellowship Hall) 6:45 p.m.      Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, January 27	8:00 a.m.      Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast
Wednesday, January 28	10:00 a.m.      AA (downstairs classroom) 6:30 p.m.      Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
Thursday, January 29	5:30 p.m.      Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, January 30	10:30 a.m.      Bridge Group (Fellowship Hall) 6:30 p.m.      Veritas Movie Night (Fellowship Hall) 7:00 p.m.      Youth Group
Sunday, February 1	<i>Communion &amp; Family Sunday</i> 8:45 a.m.      Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) 9:00 a.m.      Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) 9:00 a.m.      Adult Sunday School (Library) 10:00 a.m.      Worship Service (Sanctuary); Fellowship following in the Fellowship Hall 10:40 a.m.      Middle School Youth Group

## *Announcements*

*Week of January 25, 2025*

**Stephen Ministry** offers you a compassionate listening companion on your journey through one of life's inevitable difficulties. With our Lord's strength and presence, we are not alone. Recall Isaiah 41:10: *Fear not, for I am with you; Be not dismayed, for I am your God. I will strengthen you, I will help you, I will uphold you with my righteous right hand.* If you would like to know more about our Stephen Ministry here at Sunrise, please contact Michele Smith, [mlsmith755@gmail.com](mailto:mlsmith755@gmail.com) or 301-928-3262.

**Save the Date for Souper Bowl of Caring February 8th.** Souper Bowl of Caring is a youth-inspired movement working across the nation to tackle hunger in their local communities. Again this year, we will be donating to the College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food insecurity while helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration and student involvement. You may bring in canned or dry goods and drop them off in the bin in the Narthex or outside the Narthex doors. If you'd like to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at <https://give.cofc.edu/donate>. Thank you!

**The Men's Breakfast Group invites you** to join them for fellowship and food on February 10th at 9 am to celebrate Valentine's Day. This special event is hosted especially for the women! Please sign up on the signup sheet in the Fellowship Hall.

**Please join us on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday for a Soup and Chili Potluck Luncheon** after the 10:00 a.m. worship service on February 8th. Prizes will be given to the best chili. Come and taste and VOTE!

**Wear your name tag...**At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

## *Announcements*

*Week of January 25, 2025*

**Stephen Ministry** offers you a compassionate listening companion on your journey through one of life's inevitable difficulties. With our Lord's strength and presence, we are not alone. Recall Isaiah 41:10: *Fear not, for I am with you; Be not dismayed, for I am your God. I will strengthen you, I will help you, I will uphold you with my righteous right hand.* If you would like to know more about our Stephen Ministry here at Sunrise, please contact Michele Smith, [mlsmith755@gmail.com](mailto:mlsmith755@gmail.com) or 301-928-3262.

**Save the Date for Souper Bowl of Caring February 8th.** Souper Bowl of Caring is a youth-inspired movement working across the nation to tackle hunger in their local communities. Again this year, we will be donating to the College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry which is a student led organization created to combat food insecurity while helping to unify the College of Charleston campus through collaboration and student involvement. You may bring in canned or dry goods and drop them off in the bin in the Narthex or outside the Narthex doors. If you'd like to make a monetary donation we encourage you to donate directly at <https://give.cofc.edu/donate>. Thank you!

**The Men's Breakfast Group invites you** to join them for fellowship and food on February 10th at 9 am to celebrate Valentine's Day. This special event is hosted especially for the women! Please sign up on the signup sheet in the Fellowship Hall.

**Please join us on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday for a Soup and Chili Potluck Luncheon** after the 10:00 a.m. worship service on February 8th. Prizes will be given to the best chili. Come and taste and VOTE!

**Wear your name tag...**At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.